PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| JEFFREY M JONAS | 01/07/2003 |
| ROGER A RAJEWSKI | 12/23/2002 |
| BALA SUBRAMANIAM | 12/18/2002 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | CRITITECH, INC. |
|-------------------|-------------------|
| Street Address: | 1321 Wakarusa Dr. |
| Internal Address: | Suite 2102 |
| City: | Lawrence |
| State/Country: | KANSAS |
| Postal Code: | 66049 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12394833 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)747-7375 Phone: 9727477373

Email: INNOVARLLC@SBCGLOBAL.NET

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: RICK MATOS
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 250647
Address Line 2: INNOVAR, L.L.C.
Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CTI-2-DIV

NAME OF SUBMITTER: RICK MATOS

PATENT

REEL: 028250 FRAME: 0916

Total Attachments: 5

source=asgn_exec_inv_2_cti#page1.tif

source=asgn_exec_inv_2_cti#page2.tif

source=asgn_exec_inv_2_cti#page3.tif

source=asgn_exec_inv_2_cti#page4.tif

source=Corp_chng_Reg_Office#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, JEFFREY M. JONAS, of 5353 Sunset Drive, Kansas City, in the

County of Jackson, and State of Missouri, 64112; ROGER A. RAJEWSKI, of 4628 Muirfield

Drive, Lawrence, in the County of Douglas, and State of Kansas, 66047; and BALA

SUBRAMANIAM, of 1613 Troon Lane, in the County of Douglas, and State of Kansas, 66047,

have invented certain new and useful improvements in COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS

FOR DELIVERY OF POORLY WATER SOLUBLE DRUGS AND METHODS OF

TREATMENT for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States,

Serial No. 10,270,854, filed on October 15, 2002, claiming the benefit of priority to Provisional

Application No. 60/329,291, filed October 15, 2001; and

WHEREAS, CRITITECH, INC., a corporation duly organized under the laws of

the State of Kansas, and having its principal place of business at 1617 St. Andrews Drive, Suite

210, Lawrence, County of Douglas, and State of Kansas 66047, is desirous of acquiring an

interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may

be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign

thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we,

JEFFREY M. JONAS, ROGER A. RAJEWSKI, and BALA SUBRAMANIAM, have sold,

assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said

CRITITECH, INC. the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and

under said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-identified application; in, to and

1171028v1

Page 1 of 4

under said application; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said application; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and continuations; in, to and under any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America; in, to and under any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said CRITITECH, INC. for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

EXECUTED this 7 day of JANUARY

JANUARY, 2002.

Jeffrey My Jonas

STATE OF KANSAS

: ss.

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

Before me personally appeared Jeffrey M. Jonas, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that

1171028v1

Page 2 of 4

he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid. Nancy Helm NOTARY PUBLIC State of Kansas My Appr. Expires (1) 22/03 My Commission Expires: EXECUTED this 23 day of December STATE OF KANSAS : ss. COUNTY OF DOUGLAS Before me personally appeared Roger A. Rajewski, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid. Nancy Helm
NOTARY PUBLIC
State of Kansas
My Appt. Expires (4/27/02 My Commission Expires:

1171028v1

Page 3 of 4

| EXECUTED | this 18th day of December, 2002. Donna K. Sluser NOTARY PUBLIS STATE OF KANSAS My Apple Exp. C/6/0 |
|------------------------------|--|
| | Bole brhammic |
| | Bala Subramaniam |
| STATE OF KANSAS | : : ss. |
| COUNTY OF DOUGLAS | : |
| described in, and who execut | rsonally appeared Bala Subramaniam, to me known to be the person ted the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that uses and purposes therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid. |
| SEAL | Notary Public |

1171028v1

My Commission Expires:

Page 4 of 4

Contact Information

Kansas Secretary of State Ron Thornburgh Memorial Hall, 1st Floor 120 S.W. 10th Avenue Topeka, KS 66612-1594 (785) 296-4564

kssos@kssos.org

KANSAS SECRETARY OF STATE Corporation Change of Registered Office or Agent

RO 53-06

All information must be completed or this document will not be accepted for filing.

| www.kssos.org | | | | | |
|--|--------------------------|-----------------------------|--|-------------------|-------------------------|
| 1. Name of the corporation: | | | | | |
| CritiTech, Inc. | | | | | |
| Name must match the name on record with | h the secretary of state | | | | |
| 2. State of organization: | Kansas | | - | | |
| 3. The registered office in the state Address must be a street address. A post | | | | Do | not write in this space |
| 1321 Wakarusa Dr. Suite 2102 | | | | | |
| Street addr | ess | | _ | | |
| Lawrence | Kansas | 66049 | _ | | |
| City | State | Zip | | | |
| 4. The resident agent in Kansas is | changed to: | | | | |
| Sam D. Campbell | | | | | |
| | | Individua | or Kansas Corporation | on | |
| Executed on the of | Musust, 20 Month | Year . | | | \$2.5 \$2.5 \$2.5 |
| Sam D Conge | موا | | Attest: 5 | D. C- | - oull |
| President or vice president | | | Secretary or as | sistant secretary | |
| | | correct cop Gertified or | rtify this to be a tr by of the original of this date: | MITIC | H |
| | | Ron Thorn | burgh, Secretary | of State | |
| Instruction Submit this form in dupl | icate with the \$ | 35 filing fee | | • | |

Rev. 8/11/03 jb

RECORDED: 05/22/2012

Notice: There is a \$25 service fee for all returned checks.

K.S.A. 17-6203